Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket No YAMAP0884US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	<ul> <li>Name and address of receiving party(les)</li> </ul>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi Kamasaka Riichiro Sakamoto	Name: Ezaki Gilco Co., Ltd.	
Takahisa Nishimura Toshiyuki Kimura		
Kenji Too Nobuo Uotsu	Internal Address:	
Takashi Kuriki Shigetaki Okada		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4-6-5, Utajima,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi	
Other	NISNIYOdogawa-ku, Osuka-biii	
	City: Osaka, Japan State: Zip: 555-8502	
8/1/03, 8/7/03, 8/8/03	<u></u>	
Execution Date: 8/20/03 & 8/21/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A, Patent Application No.(s) 10/469,478	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional auropers of	ttached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Mark D. Saralino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	Annoused to be offered to debest descent	
1		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	10.0000	
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	·	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	•	
_		
Mark D. Şaralino	Med Sell December 8, 200	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S), being the following named inventors(s):

Hiroshi KAMASAKA 14-5, Uwaharanishimachi, Kawachinagano-shi Osaka 586-0038 Japan

Takahisa NISHIMURA 7-10-5, Saidaijinogamicho 1-chome, Nara-shi Nara 631-0833 Japan

Kenji TOO Karumu Sakuragaoka 406 3-10, Kitashowadaicho, Takatsuki-shi Osaka 569-0816 Japan

Takashi KURIKI 8-C-512, Satsukigaokahigashi, Suita-shi Osaka 565-0831 Japan

Shigetaka OKADA 3-207-269, Higashiikoma, Ikoma-shi Nara 630-0213 Japan

Reilchiro SAKAMOTO 3-71, Nagakunidai, Tsuchiura-shi Ibaraki 300-0810 Japan

Toshiyuki KIMURA Tatsumiryo 312 4-7, Tatsumidaihigashi, Ichihara-shi Chiba 290-0003 Japan

Nobuo UOTSU 2-11-1, Azikidai, Sakaemachi, Imba-gun Chiba 270-1515 Japan

are inventor(s) of and owner(s) of rights to a certain invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS HAVING ANTI-DENTAL CARIES FUNCTION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on the date indicated below, and

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0124

------

Cianade

## WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

EZAKI GLICO CO., LTD. 4-6-5, Utajima, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka 555-8502 Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Signed.	Date.	
Hiroshi Kamasaba	08/08/03	
Hiroshi KAMASAKA	,	
Takahis Wishimma	07/08/03	
Takahisa NISHIMURA  Kenji Too	07/08/03	
Japasli Hunh	07/08/03	
Takashi Kuriki		

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0125

Shigetaka OKADA	
Shigetaka OKADA	, ,
Relichiro Sakamoto	20/08/03
Relichiro SAKAMOTO	
Joshiyuki Kimura	21/08/03
Toshiyuki KIMURA	
nobuo Votau	28 /08 /03
Nobuo UOTSU	

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0126